*All dates and times are subject to change

Red denotes home games

HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WINTER ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 2017-2018

VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL

Friday, December 1—WILBER-CLATONIA .....cconeosirenmeerrenenn. 8:00 PM
Friday, December 8 —EXETER-MILLIGAN........cccmmeiinecenenenn. 8:00 PM
Saturday, December 9—@Hampton 6:00 PM
Friday, December 15—THAYER CENTRAL.....ccoonnrnmiiiniienn. 8:00 PM
Saturday, December 16—@Franklin 6:00 PM
Tuesday, December 19—CENTENNIAL ..occoninerrerenneerreeeinens 8:00 PM
Friday, December 29— @Palmer 5:45 PM
Saturday, January 6—@Cross County 5:30 PM
Tuesday, January 9—SUPERIOR. ......ccccnirnreiimteseseseeesesiinnns 8:00 PM
Thursday, January 11—@°Fillmore Central (Geneva).......... 8:00 PM
Friday, January 12— @East Butler 8:00 PM
Tuesday, January 16— @High Plains 8:00 PM
Saturday, January 20—SUTTON .....cccomeueeememmssmsssessssssssseesssesenns 5:15 PM
Tuesday, January 23—NE CHRISTIAN ......cccomomemmmiiinseesresennes 8:00 PM
Thursday, January 25— @Friend 7:30 PM
M/T/TH/S January 29,30 February 1,3—SNC Tourney........... TBA
Tuesday, February 6—@Deshler, 8:00 PM
Thursday, February 8—OSCEOLA.............ccoiimmmminnneesiesiianes 8:00 PM
Friday, February 16—SANDY CREEK.. 8:00 PM
M/T/TH February 19, 20, 22 D1-8 Sub-Districts.........cccuwursneueneas TBA
Tuesday, Feb. 27(D)—District Finals TBA
TH/F/S March 8,9, 10—B State BB @Lincoln............cccoumeeuneen. TBA
JV BOYS BASKETBALL
Friday, December 1—WILBER-CLATONIA ......cccoonunmeerneeenn. 4:30 PM
Friday, December 8 —EXETER-MILLIGAN........ccouecmeuenmeerureeenn. 4:30 PM
Saturday, December 9—@Hampton 3:00 PM
Friday, December 15—THAYER CENTRAL......ccconnrnmeernnnenn. 4:30 PM
Saturday, December 16—@Franklin 2:30 PM
Tuesday, December 19—CENTENNIAL.....cccooonemmrenneereennnns 4:30 PM
Friday, December 29— @Palmer 3:00 PM
Saturday, January 6—@Cross County 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 9—SUPERIOR.......ccccoomrmreinnerreienseessesiinnes 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 11—@°Fillmore Central (Fairmont)......4:30 PM
Friday, January 12— @East Butler 5:00 PM
Tuesday, January 16— @High Plains 5:00 PM
Saturday, January 20—SUTTON ......ccoumenmmermemenmeesmessnseessseeenss 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 23—NE CHRISTIAN .......ccooeuoneumerenmeerreseiines 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 25— @Friend 4:30 PM
Tuesday, February 6—@Deshler 5:00 PM
Thursday, February 8—O0SCEOLA............conemiinmerreiennsiresinnns 4:30 PM
Friday, February 16—SANDY CREEK.......cccoonnmennrenneersenenns 6:15 PM

JR. HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL

VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL

Friday, December 1—WILBER-CLATONIA .....cconnnrenmeerrenenns 6:15 PM
Friday, December 8 —EXETER-MILLIGAN......ccccomuneenmeernrenenn. 6:15 PM
Saturday, December 9—@Hampton 4:00 PM
Tuesday, December 12—SHELBY-RISING CITY....ccoueurerrunens 7:45 PM
Friday, December 15—THAYER CENTRAL.....ccounninneerneeenn. 6:15 PM
Saturday, December 16—@Franklin 4:15 PM
Tuesday, December 19—CENTENNIAL.....ccouvonerrerenneenreeinnns 6:15 PM
Friday, December 29— @Palmer 4:00 PM
Saturday, January 6—@Cross County 3:45 PM
Tuesday, January 9—SUPERIOR. ......cccconimrrmeienerresesseessesiinnes 6:15 PM
Thursday, January 11—@°Fillmore Central (Geneva).......... 6:15 PM
Friday, January 12— @East Butler 6:15 PM
Tuesday, January 16— @High Plains 6:15 PM
Saturday, January 20—SUTTON ......ccomeenmmermeeenmeesesssseessseeenns 3:30 PM
Tuesday, January 23—NE CHRISTIAN .......ccoomcnnerersnerinnnns 6:15 PM
Thursday, January 25— @Friend 6:00 PM
M/T/TH/S January 29,30, February 1,3—SNC Tourney............. TBA
Tuesday, February 6—@Deshler 6:15 PM
Thursday, February 8—O0SCEOLA................ ..6:15 PM
M/T/TH February 12, 13, 15—Sub-DiStricts .....ccoeenmerseeesereennens TBA
Friday, February 23—District Finals TBA
Th/F/S March 1, 2, 3—G State BB @Lincoln ........cccoumeenmeeenneeenneeens TBA
JV GIRLS BASKETBALL
Friday, December 1—WILBER-CLATONIA ......cccorinrieinenenes 4:30 PM
Friday, December 8 —EXETER-MILLIGAN......ccccomunrenmeernenenns 4:30 PM
Saturday, December 9—@Hampton 2:00 PM
Tuesday, December 12—SHELBY-RISING CITY ....cccouvurervenees 6:00 PM
Friday, December 15—THAYER CENTRAL........coccoscvuemeernrenenn. 4:30 PM
Saturday, December 16—@Franklin 2:30 PM
Tuesday, December 19—CENTENNIAL ..o 4:30 PM
Friday, December 29—@Palmer 2:00 PM
Saturday, January 6—@Cross County 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 9—SUPERIOR. ...t 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 11—@Fillmore Central (Geneva).......... 4:30 PM
Friday, January 12— @East Butler 4:00 PM
Tuesday, January 16— @High Plains 4:00 PM
Saturday, January 20—SUTTON ..cmimenmeereeeneeseseseessseeenns 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 23—NE CHRISTIAN .....ccccccctiuemniinneereninens 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 25— @Friend 4:30 PM
Tuesday, February 6—@Deshler 4:00 PM
Thursday, February 8—OSCEOLA..........cconeminmerreerneerresinens 4:30 PM

JR. HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL

Saturday, January 6—SHELBY-RISING CITY .......... 10:00/11:00 AM Thursday, November 9—@Harvard .........creerenns 4:00/5:00 PM
Monday, January 8—CROSS COUNTY ....cc.ovuvuurevuirerreenens 4:00/5:00PM Tuesday, November 14— @Fillmore Central............... 4:30/5:30 PM
Monday, January 15—@Sandy Creek............cccccuueeeennn. 4:00/5:00 PM Thursday, November 16— @Friend ... 4:00/5:00 PM
Monday, February 5—@Harvard ..4:00/5:00 PM Tuesday, November 21—SHELBY-RISING CITY........4:00/5:00 PM
Thursday, February 8—@Centennial......coueenneeeuinnees 4:00/5:00 PM Monday, November 27—SANDY CREEK.............. ...4:00/5:00 PM
Saturday, February 10—FRIEND.......cccconmimmmiiieenes 10:00/11:00 AM Monday, December 4—SUTTON.............. ...4:00/5:00 PM
Monday, February 12—PALMER.... w:4:00/5:00 PM Saturday, December 9—@Cross County ............. 9:00/10:00 AM
Monday, February 19— @Sutton .......emeeessseeeesans 4:00/5:00 PM Monday, December 11—@Fullerton ... 5:00/6:00 PM

C2-2 District One Acts @ Cross County, Wednesday, November 29th .............cccccovvvinininiciieicenssssss s IBA

Thursday, December 7—State One Acts @ Norfolk TBA

FINE Thursday, December 7—Elem. Holiday Concert 2:30/7:00 PM

ARTS Monday, December 18—7th-12th Holiday Concert 7:30 PM

Friday, January 26—]JH Vocal Clinic Concert 7:00 PM

Saturday, February 10th Winter Song/Winter Ball..........ccccoeieiiinininin e 0:30 PM

Monday, February 26—Winter Concert 9th-12th Band /Vocal.........coeviiiiiiiiiiiiiien s 7:30 PM



